

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19676/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2011 in OP No.1245/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PRADEEP U

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.R.MANOJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv. for
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini.V ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that by passage
of time, nothing remains to be decided in the present Special Leave
Petition. It is dismissed as infructuous.|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|